
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3023
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2015
REHABILITATION OF TRIBALS
Lakhanpal Shri Raghav

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some tribals of Jaduguda uranium mining area have recently approached the Government to rehabilitate and resettle them in a safe area, far away from mining site;

(b) if so, the decision taken by the Government in the matter; and

(c) the time by which the rehabilitation work is likely to commence?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI MANSUKHBHAI DHANJIBHAI VASAVA)

(a): As reported by the Government of Jharkhand, some villagers approached the district administration.

(b)& (c): The matter is being examined by the Government of Jharkhand for appropriate action. After verification of details and families affected, appropriate rehabilitation and resettlement will be done by Government of Jharkhand as per rules.
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